MONO COUNTY TRI-VALLEY GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT Advisory Board Special Meeting

February 22, 2024 6:00 PM Chalfant Community Center 123 Valley Road Chalfant, California 93514

Mission and Vision of the TVGMD Board of Directors

Mission: The mission of the Tri-Valley Groundwater Management District is to comply with the California Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA)* of 2014 and other applicable laws (government code, water code etc.) as the law pertains to the District.

Core Vision: To preserve the groundwater within the boundaries of the District (Chapter 844 of 1989 California Statutes).

The Advisory Board to the Board of Directors serves to outreach and educate community members and encourage their participation in Board activities and decisions.

Advisory Board Members:

Dennis Murphy, Gina Barsi, Amy Saladin, Janet Barth, Betsy McDonald

- I. Public Comment
- II. Discussion and potential recommendation to the TVGMD Board regarding the appointment of Jarrett Phillips & Joshua Rhodes to TVGMD Advisory Board
- III. Review & Discuss Boards 2023 Strategic Plan. Consider recommendations for 2024.
- IV. TVGMD Newsletter Topic Suggestions
- V. Review open TVGMD Board Position
- VI. Public Comment
- VII. Adjourn Meeting